### Trinity County Resource Conservation District Natural Resources Scholarship Fund

The Trinity County Resource Conservation District Scholarship Fund was established by the RCD Board of Directors in 2014. The purpose of this scholarship fund is to encourage and support high school seniors and continuing education students from Trinity County who are pursuing a degree in natural resources or conservation. Tax deductible donations to this fund can help maintain funding from year to year and to increase the offered amount when possible. The current amount being offered to students for this school year is \$500.00.

Donors can create an enduring legacy that perpetuates a commitment to natural resources and conservation education by supporting this scholarship fund. Please give thought to this new opportunity for contributions to community-based scholarship programs that emphasize natural resources and conservation.

# **Board of Directors**

Mike Rourke, Chairman John Ritz Mary Ellen Grigsby Josh Brown Kent Collard

### **VISION STATEMENT**

Trinity County Resource Conservation District envisions a balance between utilization and conservation of our natural resources. Through economic diversity and ecosystem management, our communities will achieve and sustain a quality environment and a healthy economy.



#### For more information contact:

Trinity County Resource Conservation District Box 1450 Weaverville, CA 96093 (530) 623-6004 mwalters@tcrcd.net



TRINITY COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT



## NATURAL RESOURCES SCHOLARSHIP FUND

Trinity County Resource Conservation District Box 1450 Weaverville, CA 96093 (530) 623-6004 Visit www.tcrcd.net to download application and appurtenant information

TRINITY COUNTY RESOURCE CO	NSERVATION DISTRICT	Trinity County
SCHOLARSHIP	FUND	
Make a tax-deductible donation today!		Resource Conservation District
Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	_email:	
Amount: \$	Return to: TCRCD S	Scholarship Fund
	Box 145	50
	Weaver	ville, CA 96093